# Penn State Shenango Alumni Society Mission

- Stimulate the continued interest of all graduates and former students of the Shenango campus.
- To support student enrollment and the Shenango campus through scholarships and Special Project funding.
- Act as an informal advisory board to the chief administrative officer of the Shenango campus.
- Provide additional avenues for identification, contact, and representation of alumni within the Penn State Alumni Association and each Society.
- Provide a means whereby alumni may join together for their enrichment of their respective Colleges and the University in its entirety.

This publication is available in alternative media on request. Penn State is an equal opportunity, affirmative action employer, and is committed to providing employment opportunities to minorities, women, veterans, individuals with disabilities, and other protected groups. Nondiscrimination: http://guru.psu.edu/policies/AD85.html Penn State encourages qualified persons with disabilities to participate in its programs and activities. If you anticipate needing any type of accommodation or have questions about the physical access provided, please contact Jammie Clark at 724-983-2838 in advance of your participation or visit. U.Ed. SVO 18-76

## Situated on 13 acres in downtown Sharon, Penn State Shenango is the only urban campus in the Penn State System.

- Students: approximately 500
- Student-to-faculty ratio: 12 to 1
- \$600,000 in scholarships are awarded annually. Offers \$3,000 for 3.0 grade-point average.
- In-state tuition is available to students in Trumbull and Mahoning counties in Ohio.
- Many local shops and restaurants are available in walking distance to the campus.

#### **Baccalaurate Degrees**

- Administration of Justice
- Business
- Human Development and Family Studies
- Letters, Arts and Sciences
- Nursing for RNs
- Project Supply and Chain Management

#### **Associate Degrees**

- Business Administration
- Human Development and Family
- Studies
- Letters. Arts and Sciences
- Physical Therapist Assistant
- Occupational Therapy Assistant





# 17<sup>th</sup> Annual Golf Scramble

Saturday June 16, 2018

Pine Lakes Golf Club 6233 W. Liberty St. Hubbard, OH 44425

9:00 a.m. Shotgun Start





# Saturday, June 16, 2018 9:00 a.m. Shotgun Start

- 4-person teams \$85/golfer
- 8:00 a.m. Registration
- Coffee and Donuts, Lunch and Dinner provided
- Beer and soft drinks provided
- Door prize drawing

Hole-in-One Contest

1st, 2nd, and 3rd place winners
Overall Awards
Men's and Women's Skill
Prizes
Prize for Top Finishing
All-Women's Team

(with a minimum of 3 All-Women Teams)

Proceeds benefit the Alumni Society's commitment to endowing an Open Doors Scholarship. The impact of your donation for the 2018 outing will be tripled. See included flyer for details.

### **Sponsorship Participation**

Name:	
Organization :	
Address:	
City:	
State:	Zip:
Phone:	0.00
E-mail:	

#### Nittany Lion Package - \$1,250

- 8 Players (2 teams)
- 4 Players in the Cornhole Tournament (2 teams)
- Closing remarks recognition at the Scramble
- Special cart and lunch sponsorship signage
- Hole Sponsorships at the Scramble and the Cornhole Tournament
- Logo/Name on rogram Cover

#### **Happy Valley Package - \$750**

- 4 players in the Scrable (1 team)
- 2 players in the Cornhole Tournament (1 team)
- Lunch sponsorship signage
- Hole sponsorships at the Scramble and Cornhole Tournament
- Logo/Name on back cover of program

#### Blue Package - \$250

- Hole Sponsorship at the Scramble and Cornhole Tournament
- Lunch sponsorship signage
- Program listing

#### White Package - \$100

- Hole Sponsorship at the Scramble and Cornhole Tournament
- Program Mention

#### **Prize Sponsor - \$50+ Value**

• Program Listing

### **Golf Team Registration**

Proper Golf Attire Required (collared shirt, no jeans please)

Cantain Name

	7. Table 2 To 100
Address:	42000 000
City:	
State:	_ Zip:
Phone:	
E-mail:	
Player 2:	
Player 3:	
Player 4:	

# Deadline to Register is May 31, 2018

Registration is limited to the first 36 paid teams.

Make checks payable to Penn State Shenango Golf Scramble

# Mail completed registration and check to:

Penn State Shenango Alumni Society Attention: Erika Jones 147 Shenango Avenue Sharon, PA 16146

For more information call (724) 983-2900